

## ...improving the quality of life in Santa Ana "block-by-block"

Meetings are held the 4th Thursday of the month at 6:00 PM

Meeting Location: Community Room Next to Santa Ana Police Department 60 Civic Center Plaza

Parking will be validated. **COM-LINK BOARD** 

#### President

Carl Benninger

**Vice President** Desi Reyes

## Secretary

Mary Lou Branch Treasurer

## Jeffrey Katz

**Board Members** 

Marta Rodriguez Irma Macias Felipe Guerrero Tay Aston Pat Lenahan

### **FOR MORE INFORMATION**

email us at

comlinksantaana@gmail.com Visit us online at www.santa-ana.org/com-link

tag us on social media and we'll share your events

## Next meeting dates:

2024

September 26th October 24th November 21st

The Communication Linkage Forum ("Com-Link") was formed for the purpose of providing a non-partisan forum to promote the exchange of ideas and information between neighborhoods and community leaders. Com-Link partners with the City of Santa Ana in order to communicate the positive aspects of Santa Ana and to enhance a sense of community.

# **Com-Link General Meeting**

Thursday, August 22nd at 6:00 PM 5:30 Social with snacks & refreshments

Com-Link provides a non-partisan forum to promote the exchange of ideas and information between neighborhoods and community leaders.

## **AGENDA**

6:00 PM Call to Order, Com-Link Board Introductions & Flag Salute

5-minute Highlight Presentation Robin Fry - Rotary Club

Main Presentation - City of Santa Ana

Kathryn Downs, Executive Director Finance and Management Services

**Topic: 2024-2025 Budget** 

Com-Link Updates & Neighborhood Announcements

Note: Meeting may be audio or video-recorded for distribution for the public.

**Visit us online**: www.santa-ana.org/com-link

Instagram: @comlinksantaana | Facebook: Communication Linkage Forum